Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYA | ANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Gregory M Soehnlen | | | 03/16/2000 | |
| Dale Panasewicz | | | 03/16/2000 | |
| Lawrence A Becks | | | 03/16/2000 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ATA | | | |
| Name: | Creative Edge Design Group, Ltd. | | | |
| | 4719 Navarre Road, SW | | | |
| | Canton | | | |
| | OHIO | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 44706 S Total: 2 | | | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 | Numb | | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 | Numb 6591986 | | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 | | er | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 | 6591986 | ier | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 | 6591986 10264305 | ier | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 De DATA (216)24 | 6591986 10264305 1-1666 | | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 De DATA (216)24 e sent via US | 6591986 10264305 1-1666 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> | | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 De DATA (216)24 e sent via US 216-861 | 6591986 10264305 1-1666 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5582 | | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 De DATA (216)24 <i>e sent via US</i> 216-861 tnaumar | 6591986 10264305 1-1666 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> | | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 De DATA (216)24 e sent via US 216-861 tnaumar Timothy | 6591986 10264305 1-1666 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5582 n@faysharpe.com | | |
| Postal Code: | S Total: 2 De DATA (216)24 e sent via US 216-861 tnaumar Timothy | 6591986 10264305 1-1666 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5582 n@faysharpe.com E. Nauman | | |
| Postal Code: 4 PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | S Total: 2 De (216)24 DATA (216)24 216-861 tnaumar Timothy 1100 Su 7th Fl | 6591986 10264305 1-1666 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5582 n@faysharpe.com E. Nauman | | |

source=_0816111839_001#page1.tif

I

PATENT REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0888

Attorney Docket No. SDY 2 0010 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gregory M. Soehnlen of 7788 Chatham St., NW, N. Canton, Stark County, Ohio; Dale Panasewicz of 15439 Sassafras Drive, Strongsville, Cuyahoga County, Ohic; and Lawrence A. Becks of 5629 Beverly Avenue, N.W., N. Canton, Stark County, Chic, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

STACKABLE, THIN-WALLED CONTAINERS HAVING A STRUCTURAL LOAD DISTRIBUTING FEATURE PERMITTING CASELESS SHIPPING

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on June 28, 1998, as U.S. Serial No. 09/114,244, and claiming the priority benefit of U.S. Serial No. 60/02,775; filed July 1, 1997, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

CREATIVE EDGE DESIGN GROUP, LTD.

an Ohio corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

CREATIVE EDGE DESIGN GROUP, LTD.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

): SS

Signed at Canton, I tie, on this 16 day of MARCH., 2000.

Scehnler

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named **Gregory M. Soehnlen**, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whercof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this

16th day of March, 2000.

Notary Public

DEBRA L. BABBO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 19, 2001

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0889

Attorney's Docket No. SDY 2 0010 Page 2 of 3

Signed at April 420 , on this 16 day of 2000.

Dale Panasewicz

STATE OF COUNTY OF

(Seal)

Oher

Cuyske

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Dale Panasewicz , to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 2000. day of

 $\rangle: SS$

ublic

O MANGY N. HILFER Notery Public - State of Chio, Cuya. Ciy. My Commission Expires April 8, 2001

PATENT REEL: 0163명가 부분유에본: 0890-^{\\\\\})): SS Attorney Docket No. 3DY 2 0005 Page 3 of 3

signed at Cantow, Ohis, on this 16th day of March, 2000.

n A Becks

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Lawrence A. Becks, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this $\frac{164}{2}$ day of <u>March</u>, 2000.

Notary

DEBRA L. BAGEO Notary Public, State of Chio My Commission Expires February 19, 2001

(Seal)

PATENT TOTAL REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 08/16/2005